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CGPSA Handgun League 8 - Results

OPEN

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 811.7664 60. Pieter Burger +Open - U ZAF

2 96.88 786.4211 61. Mo Osman +Open - U ZWE

3 88.05 714.7859 33. Jason Coetzee +Open - B ZAF jayman

4 85.23 691.8700 98. Goolam Dadamia +Open SS A ZWE

5 82.40 668.8850 36. Kenny Van Der Merwe +Open SS A ZAF

6 81.86 664.5092 8. Dewald Brits +Open - U ZAF

7 80.28 651.6579 87. Pieter Bouwer +Open S A ZAF pieter

8 79.03 641.5597 50. Neelesh Dullabh +Open S B ZAF

9 77.33 627.7560 114. Ebrahim Asvat +Open S U ZWE

10 76.42 620.3791 56. Rahul Dullabh +Open - B ZAF

11 76.35 619.7457 49. Carlo Belletti +Open SS U ZAF

12 75.48 612.7042 40. Pravesh Magan +Open - B ZAF

13 72.49 588.4323 46. Joel Cohen +Open SS A ZAF

14 71.68 581.8450 64. Claudio Massella +Open S C ZAF

15 70.33 570.8949 78. Shahiem Mohamed +Open - A ZWE

16 69.41 563.4093 69. James Selwyn Vaughan +Open SS B ZAF jimv

17 67.80 550.3459 99. Omarjee Imtiaz +Open SS C ZWE omarjee

18 65.72 533.5232 7. Minette Burger +Open L U ZAF

19 62.91 510.6539 93. Ronel Barter +Open S B ZAF

20 61.49 499.1538 68. Clive Pedersen +Open SS B ZAF

21 57.39 465.8366 66. Martin Lowe +Open SS U ZAF

22 52.31 424.6503 76. Fuaad Mohamed +Open - A ZWE

23 51.58 418.7329 92. Graham Donald +Open - U ZAF

24 50.95 413.6117 95. Zunaid Solomon +Open S C ZWE

25 48.72 395.4884 44. Keith Askham +Open SS C ZAF jetjungle

26 48.24 391.5871 81. Nazier Mohamed +Open S A ZWE

27 46.20 375.0762 10. Bardev Rowjee -Open SS C ZAF

28 44.82 363.8308 97. Moses Klassen -Open J U ZWE

29 40.76 330.8702 89. Mohamed Zaheed Moosa +Open SS U ZWE

30 39.79 322.9791 79. Yasvant Ramjee -Open SS C ZAF

31 28.98 235.2614 15. Ally Hassen -Open SS U ZAF

32 23.75 192.8143 123. Bruce Di Zhang +Open - U ZAF

33 19.78 160.5382 122. Danny Zhang +Open - U ZAF
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CGPSA Handgun League 8 - Results

STANDARD

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 787.8063 16. Fanie Otto +Standard S B ZWE

2 91.44 720.3833 37. Andy Charalambous +Standard SS U ZWE

3 82.07 646.5673 105. Etienne Opperman +Standard - U ZAF etienne

4 77.79 612.8464 31. Nick Wesley Smuts -Standard S C ZAF

5 72.25 569.2276 120. Fayyaadh Ahmed -Standard - U ZWE

6 65.69 517.5104 24. Derick Van Den Berg -Standard - U ZAF

7 64.58 508.7505 41. Etienne Francois Bekker -Standard SS U ZAF

8 64.12 505.1303 104. Mozzy Delpeche +Standard S U ZWE

9 63.79 502.5298 94. Steven Barrett -Standard S U ZAF

10 59.92 472.0272 57. Enver Tim +Standard SS U ZAF

11 48.88 385.0546 112. Carl Pieterse +Standard - U USA

12 46.40 365.5191 82. Alwyn Gard -Standard J C ZWE

13 32.08 252.6932 67. Mohamed Hosain Hoosein -Standard S U ZAF

14 21.80 171.7128 85. Ashwin De Koker -Standard - U ZWE

15 21.76 171.4276 80. Bashier Daniels -Standard - U ZWE

DQ 111. Daniyal Patel -Standard J U ZWE
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CGPSA Handgun League 8 - Results

PRODUCTION

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 775.2823 115. Grant Chancellor-Maddison -Production - U ZWE

2 99.74 773.2525 17. Johan Otto -Production J A ZWE otter

3 91.58 709.9779 2. Lehan Potgieter -Production SJ U ZWE minicane

4 78.47 608.3421 55. Aike Baars -Production - U ZAF

5 77.67 602.1359 75. Davey Gate -Production - U ZWE gamer

6 77.20 598.5488 88. Gideon Carstens -Production - B ZAF kassie

7 76.73 594.8940 116. Keagan Salt -Production - U ZAF

8 69.12 535.8475 6. Wayne Hammond -Production SS A ZAF rogue

9 61.77 478.8935 21. Ivan Babachev -Production - U ZAF babayaga

10 60.69 470.5474 30. Shyam Jagwanth -Production S C ZAF

11 56.87 440.9078 121. Bashier Bhayat -Production - C ZWE

12 52.91 410.2034 9. Nicky Klacar -Production L U ZAF

13 50.66 392.7813 117. Albert Ludick -Production - U ZAF

14 50.51 391.6280 107. Peter Holmes -Production SS C ZWE pistol

15 50.24 389.4637 63. Ryan Swanepoel -Production J U ZAF ryan

16 48.17 373.4697 1. Duane Wessels -Production - U ZAF

17 45.85 355.4809 84. Brent Africa -Production S U ZAF

18 33.60 260.4851 108. Johan Venter -Production - U ZWE

19 28.95 224.4199 5. Beverly Pancoust -Production L U ZAF
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CGPSA Handgun League 8 - Results

CLASSIC

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 830.9517 58. Gafoor Hoosein -Classic - U ZAF gaff

2 86.67 720.2012 3. Mark Hammond -Classic S U ZAF

3 68.39 568.2546 19. Mark Leong +Classic S U ZAF
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CGPSA Handgun League 8 - Results

PISTOL CALIBER CARBINE

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 773.0911 38. Kenny Van Der Merwe +Pistol Caliber CarbineSS A ZAF

2 99.92 772.4728 22. Mat Da Silva -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZWE

3 98.78 763.6514 90. Demis Karamitsos -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZWE

4 97.36 752.6658 13. Frans Pieterse -Pistol Caliber Carbine - B ZWE french

5 95.81 740.7251 43. Deon Potgieter -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZAF

6 94.22 728.3985 103. Mohammed Fareed Fakie -Pistol Caliber Carbine - A ZWE fakie

7 89.15 689.2310 65. Warren Bonheim -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZAF

8 87.08 673.2353 11. Herman Potgieter -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZWE harrycane

9 86.76 670.7167 106. Dimitri Paparas -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZWE

10 84.30 651.7295 91. Theo Papadimitriou -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZWE

11 78.45 606.4788 96. Zunaid Solomon -Pistol Caliber Carbine S C ZWE

12 75.75 585.5972 27. Billy Pieterse -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS U ZAF billy

13 73.83 570.7684 100. Asgar Ally Fakie -Pistol Caliber Carbine S C ZWE fakie

14 71.63 553.7756 39. Larry Class -Pistol Caliber Carbine S M ZAF

15 71.27 550.9455 102. Ebrahim Asvat -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZWE

16 70.54 545.3593 59. Coert Erasmus -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS U ZAF

17 66.37 513.1044 53. Michael Zervogiannis -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZWE

18 60.52 467.8892 86. Wouter Louw -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZAF

19 57.48 444.3807 62. Johan Swanepoel -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZAF

20 50.90 393.5402 124. Bashier Bhayat -Pistol Caliber Carbine - C ZWE

DQ 48. Mohamed Riaz Subaya -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZAF peppa
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CGPSA Handgun League 8 - Results

PRODUCTION OPTICS

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 765.7951 110. Wanda Zama -Production Optics - A ZWE blackcross

2 96.59 739.6442 18. Eugene Jonker -Production Optics - U ZWE

3 90.67 694.3587 25. Jan Harm Jacobs -Production Optics S B ZAF

4 86.38 661.5277 45. Deveash Jivan -Production Optics - U ZAF

5 80.90 619.5326 47. Peter Lindstrom -Production Optics S U ZWE pistolpete

6 79.77 610.8706 12. Wyn Robertson -Production Optics S U ZAF win

7 76.21 583.6295 4. Brad Henstock -Production Optics S U ZWE brad

8 73.81 565.2262 74. Christopher Hanscombe -Production Optics - U ZAF

9 70.16 537.2853 51. Coert Erasmus -Production Optics SS U ZAF

10 66.98 512.9196 26. Kevin Trollip -Production Optics S C ZAF

11 63.02 482.6067 14. Glen Kruger -Production Optics - U ZAF

12 54.22 415.2215 29. Connor Trollip -Production Optics J U ZAF

DQ 77. Darryl Jay Claassen -Production Optics - U ZAF darryl
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CGPSA Handgun League 8 - Results

CUSTOM

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 845.0400 113. Mohammed Fareed Fakie -Custom - A ZWE fakie

2 80.25 678.1583 101. Asgar Ally Fakie -Custom S C ZWE fakie

3 63.13 533.4556 20. Wayne Hammond -Custom SS A ZAF rogue

4 40.09 338.7541 109. Essop Mohamed +Custom SS U ZWE
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CGPSA Handgun League 8 - Results

OPEN SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 651.6580 87. Pieter Bouwer +Open S A ZAF pieter

2 98.45 641.5596 50. Neelesh Dullabh +Open S B ZAF

3 96.33 627.7558 114. Ebrahim Asvat +Open S U ZWE

4 89.29 581.8451 64. Claudio Massella +Open S C ZAF

5 78.36 510.6537 93. Ronel Barter +Open S B ZAF

6 63.47 413.6115 95. Zunaid Solomon +Open S C ZWE

7 60.09 391.5870 81. Nazier Mohamed +Open S A ZWE
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CGPSA Handgun League 8 - Results

OPEN SUPER SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 691.8699 98. Goolam Dadamia +Open SS A ZWE

2 96.68 668.8851 36. Kenny Van Der Merwe +Open SS A ZAF

3 89.58 619.7457 49. Carlo Belletti +Open SS U ZAF

4 85.05 588.4324 46. Joel Cohen +Open SS A ZAF

5 81.43 563.4093 69. James Selwyn Vaughan +Open SS B ZAF jimv

6 79.54 550.3460 99. Omarjee Imtiaz +Open SS C ZWE omarjee

7 72.15 499.1538 68. Clive Pedersen +Open SS B ZAF

8 67.33 465.8366 66. Martin Lowe +Open SS U ZAF

9 57.16 395.4884 44. Keith Askham +Open SS C ZAF jetjungle

10 54.21 375.0763 10. Bardev Rowjee -Open SS C ZAF

11 47.82 330.8703 89. Mohamed Zaheed Moosa +Open SS U ZWE

12 46.68 322.9791 79. Yasvant Ramjee -Open SS C ZAF

13 34.00 235.2614 15. Ally Hassen -Open SS U ZAF
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CGPSA Handgun League 8 - Results

PRODUCTION OPTICS SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 694.3587 25. Jan Harm Jacobs -Production Optics S B ZAF

2 89.22 619.5326 47. Peter Lindstrom -Production Optics S U ZWE pistolpete

3 87.98 610.8706 12. Wyn Robertson -Production Optics S U ZAF win

4 84.05 583.6295 4. Brad Henstock -Production Optics S U ZWE brad

5 77.38 537.2852 51. Coert Erasmus -Production Optics SS U ZAF

6 73.87 512.9196 26. Kevin Trollip -Production Optics S C ZAF
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CGPSA Handgun League 8 - Results

STANDARD SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 787.8063 16. Fanie Otto +Standard S B ZWE

2 91.44 720.3832 37. Andy Charalambous +Standard SS U ZWE

3 77.79 612.8463 31. Nick Wesley Smuts -Standard S C ZAF

4 64.58 508.7505 41. Etienne Francois Bekker -Standard SS U ZAF

5 64.12 505.1303 104. Mozzy Delpeche +Standard S U ZWE

6 63.79 502.5299 94. Steven Barrett -Standard S U ZAF

7 59.92 472.0273 57. Enver Tim +Standard SS U ZAF

8 32.08 252.6932 67. Mohamed Hosain Hoosein -Standard S U ZAF
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CGPSA Handgun League 8 - Results

PISTOL CALIBER CARBINE SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 773.0911 38. Kenny Van Der Merwe +Pistol Caliber CarbineSS A ZAF

2 87.08 673.2355 11. Herman Potgieter -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZWE harrycane

3 78.45 606.4789 96. Zunaid Solomon -Pistol Caliber Carbine S C ZWE

4 75.75 585.5972 27. Billy Pieterse -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS U ZAF billy

5 73.83 570.7685 100. Asgar Ally Fakie -Pistol Caliber Carbine S C ZWE fakie

6 71.63 553.7756 39. Larry Class -Pistol Caliber Carbine S M ZAF

7 71.27 550.9456 102. Ebrahim Asvat -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZWE

8 70.54 545.3594 59. Coert Erasmus -Pistol Caliber CarbineSS U ZAF

9 66.37 513.1044 53. Michael Zervogiannis -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZWE

10 60.52 467.8893 86. Wouter Louw -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZAF

11 57.48 444.3809 62. Johan Swanepoel -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZAF


